



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06/05/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-4V5404

06/05/2025

Project ID: 0724000228

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN CASTAIC FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF
HASLEY CANYON ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF
HASLEY CANYON ROAD OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 07-LA-5-R56.4/R56.7

Number of Items: 49

Modify single lane roundabout.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSIMG-0052(777)

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 50 Overrun/Underrun: -\$161,598.70

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$1,030,025.20 % Over/Under Est: -15.69%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$868,426.50	VC1900003135	GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC. 13306 INDIAN BOW CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 01039391 Phone (951) 674-5000 Fax (951) 674-5020
2	\$914,845.04	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188
3	\$953,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2900 BRISTOL STREET, SUITE D204 COSTA MESA CA 92626	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352
4	\$1,000,000.00	VC1700003913	RV CONCRETE, INC. 605 E. COMMERCIAL STREET ANAHEIM CA 92801	CSLB# 00924742 Phone (714) 888-4201

Bid Opening Date: 06/05/2025

Contract Number: 07-4V5404

Page 2

06/05/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$1,055,055.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4820 MCGRATH ST., SUITE 101 VENTURA CA 93003	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	1,600.00	80,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0005	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	16.0	45.00	720.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
0008	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.0	450.00	1,800.00
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,850.0	3.75	6,937.50
0011	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	180.0	150.00	27,000.00
0012	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	49.0	175.00	8,575.00
0013	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	130.0	650.00	84,500.00
0014	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	470.0	10.00	4,700.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0016	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	220.0	35.00	7,700.00
0017	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	260.0	850.00	221,000.00
0018	418002	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	CY	250.0	85.00	21,250.00
0019	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	180.0	45.00	8,100.00
0020	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	340.0	85.00	28,900.00
0021	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	2,620.0	27.00	70,740.00
0022	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	350.0	10.00	3,500.00
0023	731790	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS) (SQYD)	SQYD	100.0	15.00	1,500.00
0024	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	52.0	5.50	286.00
0025	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	56.0	8.00	448.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	9.0	350.00	3,150.00
0027	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	2.0	550.00	1,100.00
0028	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2.0	250.00	500.00
0029	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0030	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	79.0	35.00	2,765.00
0031	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	68.0	25.00	1,700.00
0032	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	20.0	37.00	740.00
0033	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	150.0	27.00	4,050.00
0034	820810	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)	LB	110.0	40.00	4,400.00
0035	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8.0	750.00	6,000.00
0036	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0037	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2.0	550.00	1,100.00
0038	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	2.0	6,500.00	13,000.00
0039	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	370.0	20.00	7,400.00
0040	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,220.0	2.25	2,745.00
0041	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,270.0	2.00	2,540.00
0042	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	280.0	5.00	1,400.00
0043	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	440.0	2.00	880.00
0044	847212	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	90.0	17.00	1,530.00
0045	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	190.0	17.00	3,230.00
0046	847216	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	270.0	27.00	7,290.00
0047	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0048	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	33,000.00	33,000.00
0049	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	88,000.00	88,000.00

Bid Amount:	\$868,426.50
--------------------	---------------------

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,276.00	2,276.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00
0002	1,000.00	50,000.00	600.00	30,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	950.00	47,500.00
0003	6,200.00	6,200.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
0004	131,100.00	131,100.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	95,267.00	95,267.00	76,382.00	76,382.00
0005	106.00	1,696.00	75.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,600.00
0006	9,200.00	9,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0007	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0008	302.00	1,208.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	345.00	1,380.00
0009	6,550.00	6,550.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
0010	2.33	4,310.50	4.00	7,400.00	3.50	6,475.00	2.30	4,255.00
0011	233.00	41,940.00	165.00	29,700.00	150.00	27,000.00	160.00	28,800.00
0012	534.00	26,166.00	260.00	12,740.00	225.00	11,025.00	300.00	14,700.00
0013	590.00	76,700.00	900.00	117,000.00	625.00	81,250.00	900.00	117,000.00
0014	3.15	1,480.50	7.00	3,290.00	5.00	2,350.00	11.00	5,170.00
0015	2,526.00	7,578.00	1,825.00	5,475.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
0016	47.00	10,340.00	42.00	9,240.00	50.00	11,000.00	50.00	11,000.00
0017	928.00	241,280.00	1,000.00	260,000.00	1,000.00	260,000.00	1,200.00	312,000.00
0018	189.00	47,250.00	260.00	65,000.00	500.00	125,000.00	199.00	49,750.00
0019	99.44	17,899.20	90.00	16,200.00	90.00	16,200.00	128.00	23,040.00
0020	55.36	18,822.40	65.00	22,100.00	100.00	34,000.00	75.00	25,500.00
0021	20.92	54,810.40	19.00	49,780.00	25.00	65,500.00	30.00	78,600.00
0022	14.45	5,057.50	41.00	14,350.00	15.00	5,250.00	7.00	2,450.00
0023	51.00	5,100.00	135.00	13,500.00	85.00	8,500.00	240.00	24,000.00
0024	3.08	160.16	6.00	312.00	6.00	312.00	5.00	260.00
0025	15.38	861.28	9.00	504.00	8.50	476.00	7.50	420.00
0026	160.00	1,440.00	310.00	2,790.00	350.00	3,150.00	100.00	900.00
0027	180.00	360.00	310.00	620.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00
0028	180.00	360.00	210.00	420.00	250.00	500.00	120.00	240.00
0029	360.00	360.00	310.00	310.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
0030	17.00	1,343.00	17.00	1,343.00	20.00	1,580.00	32.00	2,528.00
0031	18.00	1,224.00	18.00	1,224.00	20.00	1,360.00	21.00	1,428.00
0032	28.00	560.00	31.00	620.00	35.00	700.00	37.00	740.00
0033	29.00	4,350.00	32.00	4,800.00	35.00	5,250.00	25.00	3,750.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	32.50	3,575.00	9.00	990.00	10.00	1,100.00	52.00	5,720.00
0035	569.00	4,552.00	550.00	4,400.00	510.00	4,080.00	700.00	5,600.00
0036	2,555.00	2,555.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,125.00	1,125.00
0037	267.00	534.00	310.00	620.00	310.00	620.00	300.00	600.00
0038	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	11,600.00	23,200.00
0039	35.06	12,972.20	20.00	7,400.00	19.00	7,030.00	18.00	6,660.00
0040	3.70	4,514.00	2.00	2,440.00	3.00	3,660.00	1.75	2,135.00
0041	3.08	3,911.60	1.70	2,159.00	2.50	3,175.00	1.50	1,905.00
0042	9.23	2,584.40	4.70	1,316.00	5.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,120.00
0043	2.46	1,082.40	1.25	550.00	2.00	880.00	1.00	440.00
0044	12.92	1,162.80	17.00	1,530.00	16.00	1,440.00	15.00	1,350.00
0045	12.92	2,454.80	17.00	3,230.00	17.00	3,230.00	15.00	2,850.00
0046	19.07	5,148.90	28.00	7,560.00	27.00	7,290.00	25.00	6,750.00
0047	615.00	615.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
0048	33,250.00	33,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
0049	40,000.00	40,000.00	91,387.00	91,387.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	99,957.00	99,957.00
Bid Amount:		\$914,845.04		\$953,300.00		\$1,000,000.00		\$1,055,055.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (71%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 10 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 26 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	RAMP CLOSURES
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 10
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEMS 26-38
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 5
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (66%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (4%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 24-25
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 39-46
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 47
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 19 (35%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 49 (4%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	MOBILIZATION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 1 (24.67%)
	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE
	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEMS 24-25
	CAT TRACKING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEMS 39-46
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEMS 26-34
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEMS 35-38
	IPS GRINDING & GROVING CORONA CA	1075128	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (40.68%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 26-38 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24-25 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39-46 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 13 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 17 (70%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 20-21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700003913	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 49 (12%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	FURNISH, PLACE, FINISH, CURE
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	MOBILIZATION FOR BLANCO WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900003135	VT ELECTRICAL INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 47 (100%)
	VT ELECTRICAL INC ONTARIO CA	763236	ITEM 48 (100%)
	VT ELECTRICAL INC ONTARIO CA	763236	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS
	VT ELECTRICAL INC ONTARIO CA	763236	MODIFY TMS
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (40%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25-25 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39-46 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 49 (3.98%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LCP STRIPING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE & REPLACE MARKERS
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900003135	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION PARTIAL - STRIPING ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	CONTRAST STRIPE (2-COAT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)(BROKEN 6-1)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)(BROKEN 17-7)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)
	CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	962895	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	962895	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	962895	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)
	CEN-CAL CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	962895	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 11 (18.59%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (20.63%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE TYPE F
	IPS GRINDING & GROOVING CORONA CA	1075128	ITEM 19 (100%)
	IPS GRINDING & GROOVING CORONA CA	1075128	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 4 (54%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)